
Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014 
 

 Shaw 
 

Stn 
No(s) 

PD Building Name and Address 
Electorate 
as at 

01/09/2014 

Postal Votes 
(% of 

electorate) 

Electorate 
less Postal 
Voters 

Votes cast at station 

May 2014  

98 & 
99 

SH1 

St Saviours Church 
Crompton Fold 
Buckstones Road 
Shaw OL2 8DF 

2486 
260 

 (10.5%) 
2226 

720 
(32.3%) 

 

100 SH2 
St Pauls Methodist Church 
Chapel Street Entrance 
Shaw OL2 8AD 

1813 
191 

 (10.5%) 
1622 

388 
(23.9%) 

 

101 SH3 
Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre 
High Street 
Shaw Oldham OL2 8TB 

2174 
175 

 (8%) 
1999 

524 
(26.2%) 

 

102 SH4 
Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre 
High Street 
Shaw Oldham OL2 8TB 

1277 
123 

 (9.6%) 
1154 

355 
(30.8%) 

 

 
Response – To tidy up polling district and ward boundaries, in particular SH1 & SH3 ensuring that the parish boundaries match. 
 
Proposal – To review this after the Parliamentary, Local and Parish Elections in May 2015. 
 
To continue to use the above polling stations as they provide accessible voting places which are conveniently located for voters. 
 
 
 


