Polling District/Place/Station Review 2014

Shaw

Stn No(s)	PD	Building Name and Address	Electorate as at 01/09/2014	Postal Votes (% of electorate)	Electorate less Postal Voters	Votes cast at station May 2014
98 & 99	SH1	St Saviours Church Crompton Fold Buckstones Road Shaw OL2 8DF	2486	260 (10.5%)	2226	720 (32.3%)
100	SH2	St Pauls Methodist Church Chapel Street Entrance Shaw OL2 8AD	1813	191 (10.5%)	1622	388 (23.9%)
101	SH3	Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre High Street Shaw Oldham OL2 8TB	2174	175 (8%)	1999	524 (26.2%)
102	SH4	Shaw Lifelong Learning Centre High Street Shaw Oldham OL2 8TB	1277	123 (9.6%)	1154	355 (30.8%)

Response – To tidy up polling district and ward boundaries, in particular SH1 & SH3 ensuring that the parish boundaries match.

Proposal – To review this after the Parliamentary, Local and Parish Elections in May 2015.

To continue to use the above polling stations as they provide accessible voting places which are conveniently located for voters.